OP \$415.00 3718181

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM662855

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------------------|
| PNC Bank, National Association | | 07/23/2021 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Active Aero Group, Inc. | | |
|--------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2068 E Street | | |
| City: | Belleville | | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 48111 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |
| Name: | Ascent Shared Services, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 2068 E Street | | |
| City: | Belleville | | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 48111 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |
| Name: | Ascent Global Logistics International, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 2068 E Street | | |
| City: | Belleville | | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 48111 | | |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | | |
| Name: | Capital Transportation Logistics, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 2068 E Street | | |
| City: | Belleville | | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 48111 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |
| Name: | Mesca Freight Services, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 2068 E Street | | |
| City: | Belleville | | |
| | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0790

900632216

| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
|--------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Postal Code: | 48111 | |
| | 1277 | |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |
| Name: | Ascent Global Logistics, LLC | |
| Street Address: | 2068 E Street | |
| City: | Belleville | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 48111 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | Group Transportation Services, LLC | |
| Street Address: | 2068 E Street | |
| City: Belleville | | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: 48111 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | USA Jet Airlines, Inc. | |
| Street Address: | 2068 E Street | |
| City: | Belleville | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 48111 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3718181 | APT |
| Registration Number: | 3718182 | ACTIVE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS |
| Registration Number: | 3718183 | ACTIVE PTM |
| Registration Number: | 3718184 | ACTIVE ON-DEMAND |
| Serial Number: | 88793000 | ARCTIC ON-DEMAND |
| Registration Number: | 5173163 | ASCENT GLOBAL LOGISTICS |
| Registration Number: | 5485968 | |
| Serial Number: | 88160204 | PEAK |
| Registration Number: | 3352186 | MARISOL INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 4058962 | SHIPANDSAVE |
| Registration Number: | 4326581 | WE SHIP AND SAVE |
| Registration Number: | 3249498 | MESCA |
| Serial Number: | 88811674 | ASCENT SPECIALIZED |
| Registration Number: | 2117837 | CHARTERNET |
| Registration Number: | 1998391 | USA JET AIRLINES |
| | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0791

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1998392 | ACTIVE AERO CHARTER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy J. Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1989.729

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher

SIGNATURE: /njb/

DATE SIGNED: 07/27/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ascent IP Release#page1.tif source=Ascent IP Release#page2.tif source=Ascent IP Release#page3.tif source=Ascent IP Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0792

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of July 23, 2021, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to ACTIVE AERO GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, ASCENT SHARED SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ASCENT GLOBAL LOGISTICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, MESCA FREIGHT SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ASCENT GLOBAL LOGISTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company), GROUP TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and USA JET AIRLINES, INC., a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 7, 2020, made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7035/0444 and was submitted to the United States Copyright Office for recordation on August 10, 2020;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0793 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Timothy Canon

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

I. Copyrights and Copyright Applications

| # | Grantor | Copyright | Serial/ Registration Number | Application/ Registration Date |
|----|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| 1. | Active Aero Group, Inc. | CharterNet. | Reg. No. TX0006873838 | 8/6/2008 |
| 2. | Active Aero Group, Inc. | JetNet. | Reg. No. TX0006873834 | 8/6/2008 |
| 3, | Active Aero Group, Inc. | Active Premium Transportation (APT) | Reg. No. TX0006877240 | 7/23/2008 |
| 4. | Active Aero Group, Inc. | CMS – Charter Management System | Reg. No. TX0006860076 | 7/25/2008 |

II. Patents and Patent Applications

None.

III. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

| Ħ | Grantor | Mark Name | Serial/ Registration Number | (Application)/ Registration Date |
|----|--------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| 1. | Active Aero Group, Inc. | APT | Reg. No. 3718181 | 12/1/2019 |
| 2. | Active Aero Group, Inc. | ACTIVE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS | Reg. No. 3718182 | 12/1/2009 |
| 3. | Active Aero Group, Inc. | ACTIVE PTM | Reg. No. 3718183 | 12/1/2009 |
| 4. | Active Aero Group, Inc. | ACTIVE ON-DEMAND | Reg. No. 3718184 | 12/1/2009 |
| 5. | Active Aero Group, Inc. | ARCTIC ON-DEMAND | Serial No. 88793000 | (2/11/2020) |
| 6. | Ascent Shared Services, LLC | ASCENT GLOBAL LOGISTICS | Reg. No. 5173163 | 3/28/2017 |
| 7. | Ascent Shared Services, LLC | | Reg. No. 5485968 | 6/5/2018 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0795

074658,20056/126365399v,2

| # | Grantor | Mark Name | Serial/ Registration Number | (Application)/ Registration Date |
|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| 8. | Ascent Shared Services, LLC | / C | Serial No. 88160204 | (10/18/2018) |
| 9. | Ascent Global Logistics International, LLC | MARISOL INTERNATIONAL | Reg. No. 3352186 | 12/11/2007 |
| 10. | Ascent Global Logistics International, LLC | ASCENT GLOBAL LOGISTICS | NE 10256645 | (1/26/2018) |
| 11. | Capital Transportation Logistics, LLC | SHIPANDSAVE | Reg. No. 4058962 | 11/22/2011 |
| 12. | Group Transportation Services, LLC f/k/a Group Transportation Services, Inc., (as successor to CTL Brokerage, LLC) | WE SHIP AND SAVE | Reg. No. 4326581 | 4/30/2013 |
| 13. | MESCA Freight Services, LLC | MESCA | Reg. No. 3249498 | 6/5/2007 |
| 14. | Ascent Global Logistics, LLC | ASCENT SPECIALIZED | Serial No. 88811674 | 2/26/2020 |
| 15. | USA Jet Airlines, Inc. | CHARTERNET | Reg. No. 2117837 | 12/2/1997 |
| 16. | USA Jet Airlines, Inc. | USA JET AIRLINES | Reg. No. 1998391 | 9/3/1996 |
| 17. | USA Jet Airlines, Inc. | ACTIVE AERO CHARTER | Reg. No. 1998392 | 9/3/1996 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 07/27/2021